Financial/Productivity Indicators December
2014

December
2015 2016/17 2017/18

Avg customer rate increase (%) 5.5   5.0   7.5   -
Operating income (millions $) 43.2   103.6   141.4   147.3
Net Income (millions $) 59.6   39.7   166.8   147.3
Total Domestic electricity sales revenue 2,042.7   2,127.7   2,313.7   2,418.7
Return on equity (%) 2.0   4.7   6.3   6.1
Debt ratio incl. capital leases (%) 73.1   74.8   74.8   74.4

SRRP Q4:
Reference:  Application
Please provide a schedule showing SaskPower’s total domestic electricity sales
revenue; operating income; return on equity and debt to equity ratio for 2016-17 and
2017-18 assuming for each of the following potential rate scenarios:

i) Confirmation of a 5% average rate increase effective July 1, 2016, and no
rate increase in 2017.

ii) Confirmation of a 5% average rate increase effective July 1, 2016, and a
2.5% average rate increase effective January 2017.

iii) Confirmation of a 5% average rate increase effective July 1, 2016, and a
5% average rate increase effective April 1, 2017

iv) A 10% average rate increase effective September 1, 2016, and no other
rate increases in 2016-17 or 2017-18.

2016 and 2017 RATE APPLICATION
SRRP INTERROGATORIES

SRRP Q4 iii) - 5% Jul 1, 2016;  5% Apr 1, 2017

Financial/Productivity Indicators December
2014

December
2015 2016/17 2017/18

Avg customer rate increase (%) 5.5   5.0   5.0   5.0
Operating income (millions $) 43.2   103.6   126.9   206.5
Net Income (millions $) 59.6   39.7   152.3   206.5
Total Domestic electricity sales revenue 2,042.7   2,127.7   2,299.2   2,477.6
Return on equity (%) 2.0   4.7   5.6   8.5
Debt ratio incl. capital leases (%) 73.1   74.8   75.0   74.0

SRRP Q4 iv) - 10% Sept 1, 2016;  0% in 2017/18

Financial/Productivity Indicators December
2014

December
2015 2016/17 2017/18

Avg customer rate increase (%) 5.5   5.0   10.0   -
Operating income (millions $) 43.2   103.6   173.2   201.1
Net Income (millions $) 59.6   39.7   198.6   201.1
Total Domestic electricity sales revenue 2,042.7   2,127.7   2,345.4   2,472.0
Return on equity (%) 2.0   4.7   7.6   8.2
Debt ratio incl. capital leases (%) 73.1   74.8   74.5   73.6

2016 and 2017 RATE APPLICATION
SRRP INTERROGATORIES

Response:

Please see the schedule below.

SRRP Q5:
Reference:  Application
Please provide a continuity schedule of Plant in Service and Total Property, Plant and
Equipment by function (generation, transmission, distribution, general) for 2013
through 2017-18.

2016 and 2017 RATE APPLICATION
SRRP INTERROGATORIES

Property, plant and equipment

Leased Construction

(in millions) Generation assets Transmission Distribution Other in progress Total

Cost or deemed cost

Balance, January 1, 2013 4,431$   533$   1,057$   2,849$   562$   840$   10,272$

Additions 24   700   95   245   75   1,318   2,457

Disposals and/or retirements (121)   -   (6)   (20)   (17)   -   (164)

Transfers -   -   -   -   -   (493)   (493)

Balance, December 31, 2013 4,334$   1,233$   1,146$   3,074$   620$   1,665$   12,072$

Additions 1,356   -   174   264   132   1,279   3,205

Disposals and/or retirements (81)   -   (4)   (19)   (30)   -   (134)

Impairment losses -   -   -   (19)   -   -   (19)

Transfers -   -   -   -   -   (1,891)   (1,891)

Balance, December 31, 2014 5,609$   1,233$   1,316$   3,300$   722$   1,053$   13,233$

Additions 676   -   521   258   74   991   2,520

Disposals and/or retirements (15)   -   (12)   (22)   (33)   -   (82)

Transfers -   -   -   -   -   (1,542)   (1,542)

Balance, December 31, 2015 6,270$   1,233$   1,825$   3,536$   763$   502$   14,129$

Additions 107   -   65   59   13   187   431

Disposals and/or retirements (22)   -   (1)   (6)   (6)   -   (35)

Transfers 1   -   -   -   -   (247)   (246)

Balance, March 31, 2016 6,356$   1,233$   1,889$   3,589$   770$   442$   14,279$

Additions -

Disposals and/or retirements -

Transfers 29   (246)   (3)   44   247   71

Forecast, March 31, 2016 6,385$   1,233$   1,643$   3,586$   814$   689$   14,350$

Additions 169   788   216   137   899   2,209

Disposals and/or retirements (7)   (6)   (40)   (53)

Transfers 1   (1,311)   (1,310)

Forecast, March 31, 2017 6,548$   1,233$   2,431$   3,796$   910$   277$   15,196$

Additions 152   361   212   123   952   1,799

Disposals and/or retirements (7)   (5)   (41)   (53)

Transfers 0   (847)   (847)

Forecast, March 31, 2018 6,693$   1,233$   2,792$   4,004$   991$   382$   16,095$

2016 and 2017 RATE APPLICATION
SRRP INTERROGATORIES

Leased Construction

(in millions) Generation assets Transmission Distribution Other in progress Total

Accumulated depreciation

Balance, January 1, 2013 2,197$   181$   437$   1,190$   237$   -$   4,242$

Depreciation expense 132   42   30   92   37   -   333

Disposals and/or retirements (110)   -   (3)   (16)   (15)   -   (144)

[…]

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------

E31 Existing Swift Current 25 kV (Non-Totalized) 5,444.00   N/A N/A 4.490 N/A N/A 16.606 5,444.00 16.606 /KV.A max demand
E31 Proposed 5,721.56   N/A N/A 4.719 N/A N/A 17.453 5,721.56 17.453 /KV.A max demand
Difference 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%

E32 Existing Swift Current 138 kV - (Non-Totalized) 6,241.00   N/A N/A 4.349 N/A N/A 14.842 6,241.00 14.842 /KV.A max demand
E32 Proposed 6,559.20   N/A N/A 4.571 N/A N/A 15.599 6,559.20 15.599 /KV.A max demand
Difference 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%

E33 Existing Saskatoon 138kV - (Totalized) 12,987.00   N/A N/A 4.051 N/A N/A 17.192 12,987.00 17.192 /KV.A max demand
E33 Proposed 13,649.14   N/A N/A 4.258 N/A N/A 18.069 13,649.14 18.069 /KV.A max demand
Difference 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%

* Minimum Bill = Basic Monthly Charge plus the Demand Charge applicable to 60% of the maximum billing demand in the preceding 11 months.

SaskPower
Rate Proposal

RESELLER

MINIMUM BILL *

SaskPower
Rate Proposal

POWER - TIME OF USE

MINIMUM BILL *

Existing Monthly Proposed Monthly
RATE CODE DESCRIPTION ($/month) ($/month) Difference

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

S05 Mercury Vapor - 125 W $13.73 $14.43 5.1%
S06 Mercury Vapor - 175 W $15.16 $15.93 5.1%
S13 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 90 W $13.01 $13.67 5.1%
S14 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 90 W Continuous $15.20 $15.97 5.1%
S15 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 135 W $13.97 $14.68 5.1%
S16 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 180 W $15.46 $16.25 5.1%
S17 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 70 W $10.92 $11.48 5.1%
S18 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 100 W $12.19 $12.81 5.1%
S19 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 150 W $14.18 $14.90 5.1%
S20 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 150 W Continuous $17.52 $18.41 5.1%
S21 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 250 W $18.44 $19.38 5.1%
S22 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 250 W Continuous $23.56 $24.76 5.1%
S23 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 400 W $23.91 $25.13 5.1%
S24 Metal Halide - 100 W $15.01 $15.78 5.1%
S25 Metal Halide - 175 W $17.87 $18.78 5.1%
S26 Metal Halide - 250 W $21.00 $22.07 5.1%
S30 Induction - 165 W $14.71 $15.46 5.1%
S31 LED - 70 W $10.45 $10.98 5.1%

Load and Revenue Forecasting
Customer Services

R:\CUSTSERV\PFLR\EXCEL\RATES\2016 Rates\[2016 Summary.xls]No Ideal

STREETLIGHTS

SaskPower
Rate Proposal

BASIC Energy Block 1 Energy Block 1 Energy Balance Demand Block 1 Demand Block 1 Demand Balance
RATE CODE DESCRIPTION ($/month) Size (kW.h/month) Rate (cents/kW.h) Rate (cents/kW.h) Size (kVA) Rate ($/kVA) Rate ($/kVA) BASIC

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------

E01 Existing City 21.25 N/A N/A 13.267 N/A N/A N/A 21.25
E01 Proposed 22.33 N/A N/A 13.943 N/A N/A N/A 22.33

[…]

RATE CODE DESCRIPTION ($/month) Size (kW.h/month) Rate (cents/kW.h) Rate (cents/kW.h) Size (kVA) Rate ($/kVA) Rate ($/kVA) BASIC DEMAND NOTES

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------

E31 Existing Swift Current 25 kV (Non-Totalized) 5,721.56   N/A N/A 4.719 N/A N/A 17.453 5,721.56 17.453 /KV.A max demand
E31 Proposed 6,013.02   N/A N/A 4.959 N/A N/A 18.342 6,013.02 18.342 /KV.A max demand
Difference 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%

E32 Existing Swift Current 138 kV - (Non-Totalized) 6,559.20   N/A N/A 4.571 N/A N/A 15.599 6,559.20 15.599 /KV.A max demand
E32 Proposed 6,893.33   N/A N/A 4.804 N/A N/A 16.394 6,893.33 16.394 /KV.A max demand
Difference 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%

E33 Existing Saskatoon 138kV - (Totalized) 13,649.14   N/A N/A 4.258 N/A N/A 18.069 13,649.14 18.069 /KV.A max demand
E33 Proposed 14,344.43   N/A N/A 4.475 N/A N/A 18.989 14,344.43 18.989 /KV.A max demand
Difference 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1% 5.1%

* Minimum Bill = Basic Monthly Charge plus the Demand Charge applicable to 60% of the maximum billing demand in the preceding 11 months.

Existing Monthly Proposed Monthly
RATE CODE DESCRIPTION ($/month) ($/month) Difference

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

S05 Mercury Vapor - 125 W $14.43 $15.17 5.1%
S06 Mercury Vapor - 175 W $15.93 $16.74 5.1%
S13 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 90 W $13.67 $14.37 5.1%
S14 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 90 W Continuous $15.97 $16.78 5.0%
S15 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 135 W $14.68 $15.43 5.1%
S16 Low Pressure Sodium Vapor - 180 W $16.25 $17.08 5.1%
S17 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 70 W $11.48 $12.06 5.1%
S18 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 100 W $12.81 $13.46 5.1%
S19 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 150 W $14.90 $15.66 5.1%
S20 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 150 W Continuous $18.41 $19.35 5.1%
S21 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 250 W $19.38 $20.37 5.1%
S22 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 250 W Continuous $24.76 $26.02 5.1%
S23 High Pressure Sodium Vapor - 400 W $25.13 $26.41 5.1%
S24 Metal Halide - 100 W $15.78 $16.58 5.1%
S25 Metal Halide - 175 W $18.78 $19.74 5.1%
S26 Metal Halide - 250 W $22.07 $23.19 5.1%
S30 Induction - 165 W $15.46 $16.25 5.1%
S31 LED - 70 W $10.98 $11.54 5.1%

Load and Revenue Forecasting
Customer Services

R:\CUSTSERV\PFLR\EXCEL\RATES\2014 Rates\[2016 Summary with Ideals.xls]Rates

STREETLIGHTS

SaskPower
Rate Proposal

RESELLER

MINIMUM BILL *

SaskPower
Rate Proposal

2016 and 2017 RATE APPLICATION
SRRP INTERROGATORIES

Response:

SaskPower currently administers 61 rate codes in its billing system. In an effort to reduce
the number of rates, SaskPower had initially planned to implement the first phase of its
rate simplification plan in the second part of this application (January 1, 2017). Since this
application now applies an equal increase to all customer classes (except the Power-